KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SSV/DyGM(Pt I&II)/DCB/KGD/2018

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 31.05.2019

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Deputy General Manager (Part I) -Category No.357/2012- District Co-operative Bank-Kasaragod District- Addendum Notification issuing of- reg.

Ref:- 1. Ranked List No.496/2018/SS V dated 12.07.2018.

2. Order of the Hon.Chairman dated 30.05.2019.

It is hereby notified that Sri SAJITH KS with Sl No. 5 is additionally included as Rank No. 1 and the position of Sri. RAJESH BR with Sl. No.3 who was assigned with Rank No. 1 is now re-assigned as Rank No. 1A (in between Rank 1 and 2) in the Main List of the Ranked List No. 496/2018/SS V dated 12.07.2018 published for selection to the post of Deputy General Manager (Part I) in the District Co-operative Bank in Kasaragod District (Cat.No.357/2012).

Accordingly, the revised entry in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Rank	SI.	Name	Mark				Date of	C	D 1 .
	No		OMR	Interview	Wtg	Total	Birth	Community	Remarks
1	5	SAJITH K S	32.67	11.00	-	43.67	03.04.1979	EZHAVA	-
1A	3	RAJESH B R	27.67	11.00	-	38.67	31.05.1975	-	-
2	1	BENNY SEBASTIAN	21.67	11.00	-	32.67	12.04.1964	-	-

The Ranked List No.496/2018/SS V dated 12.07.2018 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

SECTION OFFICER